Data Sheet
PT2G Series
Smart Sensors for
Turbochargers, 2nd Generation
08. March 2010
Document-No.: DB_PT2G V1.1
2 acam-messelectronic gmbh - Am Hasenbiel 27 - D-76297 Stutensee-Blankenloch - Germany - www.acam.de
PT2G

Moulded body with ASIC
based electronics inside
Sensor part number code:
Part No. PT2G-SM....
5acam-messelectronic gmbh - Am Hasenbiel 27 - D-76297 Stutensee-Blankenloch - Germany - www.acam.de
3.2  	 The “Box”, Providing Signal Conditioning  And Various Interfaces
Like in the PICOTURN first generation system, the conditioner electronics has been
placed in a light grey aluminium housing having the same BNC connectors and vane num-
ber selector as before. The female supply plugs have been removed for safety reasons.
Instead, there is a 5-pole combination connector integrating power supply and interfaces,
wired in parallel to the BNC connectors. Last but not least, the system still has a diag-
nostics LED, but with re-defined signal codes. Unlike the First Generation system, there is
now an integrated seven-segment numeric display, which has the option of being replaced
by a computer connector (9-pole D-Sub) for numeric data output.
System Components3
Part No. PT2G-BD
Part No. PT2G-BX
9-pole D-Sub connector, numeric interface
with RS-232
Number-of-vane
code switch
LED for diagnostics LED display
Peak-hold switch
3-pole threaded plug
connector for
the sensor element Output #2, BNC
digtal pulses
Output #1, BNC
analog
5-pole threaded plug
connector for supply
input and for interface
output (wired in parallel
to the BNC outputs)
Backside both boxes
6 acam-messelectronic gmbh - Am Hasenbiel 27 - D-76297 Stutensee-Blankenloch - Germany - www.acam.de
PT2G
3
3.3  	 Standard Cables, Pin Assignment
System Components
Supply cable with or without 5 mm plugs,
2 meters in length
Part No. PT2G-C-2B
Adapter cable between sensor element
and conditioner box. Length 3 meters,
10 meters etc.
Part No. PT2G-XS-xx
xx = length in meter (03, 05, 10)
M12-thread 5-pole combi connector
pin assignment. Exterior view onto
the box.
7acam-messelectronic gmbh - Am Hasenbiel 27 - D-76297 Stutensee-Blankenloch - Germany - www.acam.de
4	 Connecting Options
4.1  	 Standard Wiring
This wiring corresponds to the well-known PICOTURN  first generation system
analog
digital
Data logger
Data logger
Counter
8 acam-messelectronic gmbh - Am Hasenbiel 27 - D-76297 Stutensee-Blankenloch - Germany - www.acam.de
PT2G
Connecting Options4
4.2  	 Other Connection Possibilities
Laptop computer, via
RS-232 at D-Sub, 9-pole
Easy, simple and inexpensive
PicoTurnto-CAN bus solution